

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur

PS. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 168(07)2024

Date and time of FIR: 02/07/2024 at 02:40 PM

2.

SL No.	Acts	Sections	
01	BNS	303(2)	
02	BNS	3(5)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 01/07/2024

Date to: 01/07/2024

Time Period:

Time from:10:00 AM

Time to:10:00 AM

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 02/07/2024

Time: 02:40 PM

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 20

Date & Time: 02:40 PM

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence: Gangpimual, Near STC, BSF Gate, PS/PO: Churachandpur

(a). Direction and distance from PS: 3.5 Kms South West

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Gangpimual, Near STC, BSF Gate, PS/PO: Churachandpur
- (c). In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:
- (a) Name: Emmanuel Lalmuankima
- (b) Father's name: Sawmtea
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 28 years

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No. ID No. ID Type solice coot

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Nehru Marg, Churachandpur
2	Permanent address	Nehru Marg, Churachandpur

(j) Phone number: 9774984604

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Unknown miscreants			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:

Particulars of properties of interest:

9. Partic	ulars of properties of		The second secon	Value (in Rs.)
Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Electronics	Battery	300AH battery bank copper strip	3000
01	Electronics	n 0000/1	The state of the s	

10. Total value of property (In Rs. 3000/-)

11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

UIDB No. Sl. No.

## 12. First Information contents:

Emmanuel Lalmuankima (28) years (Indus Tower Pvt.Ltd.) s/o Sawmtea of Nehru Marg, CCPur #9774984604 reported that on 01/07/2024 at 10:00:00 AM, Transformer was about to install at site CND009: Locted at residence of Mr.N. Khamzamuan s/o (L) N.Ginzathang r/o Gangpimual, near STC, BSF Gate, PS/PO:Churachandpur. Accordingly, Technician visited the site on 01/07/2024 10:00:00 AM and found that some unknown miscreants had barged into the tower site and stolen away the network equipment, namely 300AH Battery bank copper strip with an ulterior motive of monetary gain and disrupting the communication. The 300AH Battery bank are device which supply power and deployed at Airtel mobile towers for maintaining communication and it is installed mainly at the base of the mobile. Frequent unabated thefts of these kinds of eqipment from their tower sites have impacted the very communication network through replacement of the equipment subject to availability is made immdediately to maintain network. It is to be mentioned that because of the huge number of thefts taking place in the circle, they are running short of such a stock of equipment for replacement.

Details of items stolen:

Details of	items stoien:	Omi	Total Value(Rs. Approx)
Sr. No	Material Description	Qty.	
	300AH battery bank copper strip	16 strip	3000
01	300AH Dattery Dank copper strip		

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.

2

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Thangsamuel

Rank: ASI

No.

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

E.I.R. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/ informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C Emmonuel Laboration

14. Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/informant

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: G. Jangkholal Kipgen

Rank: Sub-Inspector (S.I.) No.Churaehandpur Police Statio Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 02/07/2024

- SPICCE COPY

PACHANDPUP

The Officer In Charge Churchandpur police station Churchandpur Manipur Date: 2/7/2024

Subject: FIR against theft of Telecom Equipment i.e. 300AH Battery bank copper strip at CND009 (IN-2032835)

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that on (1/07/2024 10:00:00 AM), Transformer was about to install at site CND009: located at residence of Mr. N Khamzamuan SO(L)N Ginza Thang R O Gangpimual Near STC, BSF Gate, PS/PO Churachandpur.

Accordingly, Technician visited the site on 1/07/2024 10:00:00 AM and found that some unknown miscreants had barged into the tower site and stolen away the network equipment, namely, 300AH Battery bank copper strip with an ulterior motive of monetary gain and disrupting the communication.

The 300AH Battery bank are device which supply power and deployed at Airtel mobile towers for maintaiging communication and it is installed mainly at the base of the mobile

Frequent unabated thefts of these kinds of equipment from our tower sites have impacted the very communication network though replacements of the equipment subject to availability is made immediately to maintain network. It is to be mentioned here that because of the huge number of thefts taking place in the Circle, we are running short of such a stock of equipment for replacement.

In view of the above, I request you to kindly register a case in this regard and investigate the same to bring the culprits to book and recover the stolen items at your earliest possible.

Details of items stolen:

Sr. No.	Material Description	Qty.	Total Value (Rs. Approx)
1	300AH battery bank copper strip	16 strip	3000

- SP/CCP COPY-

Yours' sincerely,

Emmanuel Zalmuankima

Indus Towers Pvt. Ltd (Emmanuel Lalmuankima) (28415)

Phone no.

Sto Sawmtea of color

Treated as OE of FIR NO. 168(07)2014 CCP-P.S ull

303(2)/3(5) + BNS

HOPUR POLICE

OL CCP-15 Officer! In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipul